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Due to the City Council banning the use of the Walls for the race! 
 

Acknowledgements from  to: 
His Worship the Mayor of Chester and the 
Mayoress for their attendance,  
Roy Lowe of Brown's the Jewellers for his 
continued sponsorship of the Senior Mens 
Race (18th year),  
Waltons The Jewellers for their second year 
of sponsoring the Veteran Mens Race,  
the Chester Sports & Leisure Association 
for their sponsorship of the young athletes 
races (5th year). 
Mr R Walls & the Chester Race Co Ltd  
and Chester City Council; 

  
Also to:  
Cheshire Constabulary and St John's 
Ambulance Brigade,  
and all Visiting Officials: from other 
clubs:  
 
and very many thanks to all the 
members of CEPAC who helped 
beforehand and on the day:  
Without their support, our annual  
‘Not the Round the Walls’ race would not 
be possible. 

 
“BROWNS THE JEWELLERS” senior men and “WALTONS THE JEWELLERS” veterans race  4.3 miles
 
The Senior and Veteran results are shown combined by time as one race as run; the Veteran results as first produced are also shown on their own.  
(Key: J = junior man (under 20); V (number indicates age) = veteran man) 
 
Sen Vet   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

1  B Hussain   Stockport H 20 50 
2  J Hartigan   Tipton H  55 
3  N O’Brien   Stretford AC 21 03 
4  R Jones   Cumbernauld AC  23 
5  M Peters   Salford H  26 
6  M Proudlove J 1 Crewe & Nantwich AC  29 
7  J Lewis   Highgate H  31 
8  I Grime   Oldham & Royton  36 
9  A Edge   Wrexham AC  36 
10  D Ireland   Stretford AC 22 09 
11  P Stelfox   Sale H  21 
12  D Moseley   Sale H  39 
13  I Roylance   Helsby BICC  42 
14  T Holloway   Wrexham AC  49 
15  I Wetherall   Helsby BICC  51 
16  G Horne   Sale H 23 03 
 1 R Taylor v40 1 Stockport H  13 
17  G Withers   CEPAC  15 
18  D Thompson    Oldham & Royton  18 
 2 P Walker v40 2 Wrexham AC  18 
19  R Wood   Helsby BICC  24 
 3 R Merrell v40 3 Salford AC  41 
 4 D Roderick v40 4 Deeside AC  56 
20  A Bagley   Stockport H  57 
21  B Buckunold   Manchester H 24 04 
22  J Peerless   Wirral AC  11 
23  G Jones   CEPAC  12 
24  K Hatton   South Liverpool AC  14 
25  D Bosley   Holmfirth H  15 
26  P Collicutt   Phoenix AC  16 
27  S Brennan   Wirral AC  18 
 5 R Robson v40 5 Prestatyn RC  20 
28  J Wycherley   Helsby BICC  23 
29  G Woodward   Helsby BICC  28 
30  D Myatt   Newcastle AC  29 
31  J Mostyn   Wrexham AC  30 
32  A Morris   CEPAC  33 
33  M Banfi   Wimbledon Windmilers  34 
34  ?   ?  37 
35  A Squires   CEPAC  41 
 6 K Robson v45 1 Wirral AC  41 
36  N Hindle   Altrincham & District  59 
37  G Manson   Oswestry Olympians 25 02 
38  L Denne   Deestriders  04 
39  K Fowler   Bolton AC  05 
 7 J Wright v40 6 Chelmsford AC  06 
40  C Mitchell   u/a  14 
 8 J Thomas v45 2 CEPAC  15 
41  K Jones   u/a  18 
 9 M Frayne v45 3 Helsby BICC  20 
 10 T Isaacs v50 1 Wirral AC  23 
42  E Furby   u/a  25 
 11 N Pratten v45 4 Wirral AC  27 

 
Sen Vet   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

 12 D Thomkins v40 7 Warrington AC  32 
 13 R Stirling v50 2 ECRC  36 
43  A James   Spectrum Striders  38 
44  R Wynne   u/a  38 
 14 R Lindsay v40 8 Wirral AC  40 
45  S Martin   Haringey AC  43 
 15 D Hough v40 9 CEPAC  47 
46  R Davey   Colwyn Bay AC  52 
 16 J Larkin v45 5 Flint R  53 
47  C Morrison   Stretford AC  54 
 17 S McEvilly v40 10 Sutton St Helens  55 
48  M Harris   Stretford AC 26 03 
 18 G Parr v40 11 Stretford AC  10 
 19 R Jardine v40 12 Whitby Heath  11 
49  R Williams   Wrexham AC  12 
50  T Greenwood   Stretford AC  14 
 20 M Morrell v55 1 Wirral AC  15 
 21 L Leech v40 13 Wrexham AC  17 
 22 R Allemano v40 14 Highgate H  19 
51  M Jones   Hercules Wimbledon  20 
52  S Parry   CEPAC  20 
53  A J Squires   u/a  20 
 23 I Jones v40 15 Deeside AC  25 
 24 G Harvey v40 16 CEPAC  26 
54  P Bellis   Mold Runners  32 
55  M Boardman   Stockport H  38 
 25 P Welton v40 17 Wirral AC  45 
56  B McElmeel   Deestriders  49 
57  D Wright J 2 Chelmsford AC  55 
58  D Wall   Whitby Heath  58 
59  G Beech   u/a  58 
 26 D Attwell v50 3 Altrincham & District  58 
 27 P Norman v50 4 Wrexham AC 27 08 
60  M Arrowsmith   Tattenhall R  10 
61  A Wilson   Sunderland Poly  13 
62  V Melbourne   Warrington AC  25 
 28 J Taylor v40 18 Stockport H  29 
63  J Welbon   Langton  31 
64  S Titman   Mersey Tri  35 
 29 A Bromley v45 6 Cheshire H & H  37 
 30 B Hastings v40 19 CEPAC  39 
65  B Chambers   u/a  43 
66  M Holder   Vauxhall Motors  49 
67  R Brown   Deeside AC  56 
68  R Brown   East Cheshire H 28 00 
 31 M Rickers v40 20 CEPAC  05 
 32 K Worthern v40 21 Helsby BICC  06 
 33 I Cook v40 22 CEPAC  15 
69  J Brown   Deeside AC  18 
 34 J Grundy v45 7 Cheshire Const AC  19 
 35 N Jones v50 5 Warrington AC  21 
 36 G Faulkner v55 2 CEPAC  24 
 37 A Smith v40 23 CEPAC  32 
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Men & Vets Race Continued 
 

Sen Vet   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

 38 R Davey v45 8 Colwyn Bay AC  33 
 39 T Prescott v60 1 CEPAC  34 
70  M Robinson J 3 Lancaster Univ  37 
 40 J Snowden v40 24 Buckley R  39 
71  D Badrock   Mersey Tri  40 
 41 I Robinson v40 25 Wrexham AC  41 
 42 M Worrall v40 26 Manchester H  49 
 43 J Chambers v45 9 u/a  53 
 44 J Morris v40 27 Wrexham AC  57 
72  B Walley   Mold Runners 29 01 
73  M Houldin   Whitby Heath  09 
 45 M Davies v40 28 Wrexham AC  10 
 46 J Wareing v45 10 ECRC  11 
74  J Poole   u/a  15 
 47 A Jones v40 29 Mersey Tri  21 
75  M Morrison   Stretford AC  23 
76  P Bromley J 4 u/a  24 
77  A McLaughlin   Buckley Runners  25 
 48 D Fleet v40 30 Crewe & Nantwich  35 
78  J Glynn   Warrington AC  39 
79  I Ritchie   Tattenhall R  49 
80  K Burns   Deestriders  52 
 49 R Orford v55 3 CEPAC  54 
81  D Lynn   Liverpool RR 30 10 
82  M Foschi   Helsby BICC  13 
 50 J Beswick v55 4 Helsby BICC  13 
 51 R Jarvis v55 5 Wrexham AC  14 
83  S Lee   Red Herrings  16 
 52 J Loughran v45 11 u/a  18 
84  S Lawson   u/a  23 

 

 
Sen Vet   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

 53 A Aldridge v45 12 ECRC  27 
 54 K Adams v50 6 Wrexham AC  32 
85  J Banfi   u/a  34 
86  ?   ?  39 
 55 R Stirling (2nd!!!) v50 7 ECRC (2

nd
 time – 13

th
)  43 

 56 V Normansell v45 13 Stockport H  51 
87  C Collicutt   Phoenix AC  54 
88  B Busby   Flint R  55 
 57 P Harrison v45 14 Helsby BICC 31 29 
 58 W Smith v55 6 Wirral AC  33 
 59 G Nicholls v40 31 u/a  40 
 60 L Miles v45 15 ECRC  50 
 61 K Appleby v45 16 u/a  53 
 62 G Gill v40 32 u/a 32 03 
 63 R Jones v60 2 Wrexham AC  07 
 64 J Fagan v50 8 CEPAC  13 
 65 P Goodhew v45 17 Guildford & Godalming  44 
89  S Harmes   Deestriders 33 29 
 66 B Beattie v45 18 CEPAC  32 
90  D Brierley   CEPAC 34 00 
 67 R Wallis v50 9 Deestriders  13 
 68 W Knowles v60 3 Northern Vets  27 
91  P Robinson   u/a 35 17 
 69 E Hernandez v60 4 Spain  35 
92  P Clisham   Rivacre R 36 36 
 70 D Freeman v40 33 u/a 37 11 
93  R Burns   Golbourne T  44 
94  B Partington   Wrexham AC  44 
 71 T Edwards v50 10 Buckley R 39 59 
 

 

 
“WALTONS THE JEWELLERS” veterans race, run concurrently with the Senior men. 4.3 miles 
 
Vet   Cat 
Pos  Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

1  R Taylor v40 1 Stockport H 23 13 
2  P Walker v40 2 Wrexham AC  18 
3  R Merrell v40 3 Salford AC  41 
4  D Roderick v40 4 Deeside AC  56 
5  R Robson v40 5 Prestatyn RC 24 20 
6  K Robson v45 1 Wirral AC  41 
7  J Wright v40 6 Chelmsford AC 25 06 
8  J Thomas v45 2 CEPAC  15 
9  M Frayne v45 3 Helsby BICC  20 
10  T Isaacs v50 1 Wirral AC  23 
11  N Pratten v45 4 Wirral AC  27 
12  D Thomkins v40 7 Warrington AC  32 
13  R Stirling v50 2 ECRC (also 55

th
!!!!)  36 

14  R Lindesay v40 8 Wirral AC  40 
15  D Hough v40 9 CEPAC  47 
16  J Larkin v45 5 Flint R  53 
17  S McEvilly v40 10 Sutton St Helens  55 
18  G Parr v40 11 Stretford AC 26 10 
19  R Jardine v40 12 Whitby Heath  11 
20  M Morrell v55 1 Wirral AC  15 
21  L Leech v40 13 Wrexham AC  17 
22  R Allemano v40 14 Highgate H  19 
23  I Jones v40 15 Deeside AC  25 
24  G Harvey v40 16 CEPAC  26 
25  P Welton v40 17 Wirral AC  45 
26  D Attwell v50 3 Altrincham & District  58 
27  P Norman v50 4 Wrexham AC 27 08 
28  J Taylor v40 18 Stockport H  29 
29  A Bromley v45 6 Cheshire H & H  37 
30  B Hastings v40 19 CEPAC  39 
31  M Rickers v40 20 CEPAC 28 05 
32  K Worthern v40 21 Helsby BICC  06 
33  I Cook v40 22 CEPAC  15 
34  J Grundy v45 7 Cheshire Const AC  19 
35  N Jones v50 5 Warrington AC  21 
36  G Faulkner v55 2 CEPAC  24 

Vet   Cat 
Pos  Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

37  A Smith v40 23 CEPAC  32 
38  R Davey v45 8 Colwyn Bay AC  33 
39  T Prescott v60 1 CEPAC  34 
40  J Snowden v40 24 Buckley R  39 
41  I Robinson v40 25 Wrexham AC  41 
42  M Worrall v40 26 Manchester H  49 
43  J Chambers v45 9 u/a  53 
44  J Morris v40 27 Wrexham AC  57 
45  M Davies v40 28 Wrexham AC 29 10 
46  J Wareing v45 10 ECRC  11 
47  A Jones v40 29 Mersey Tri  21 
48  D Fleet v40 30 Crewe & Nantwich  35 
49  R Orford v55 3 CEPAC  54 
50  J Beswick v55 4 Helsby BICC 30 13 
51  R Jarvis v55 5 Wrexham AC  14 
52  J Loughran v45 11 u/a  18 
53  A Aldridge v45 12 ECRC  27 
54  K Adams v50 6 Wrexham AC  32 
55  R Stirling (2

n
!!!) v50 7 ECRC (2

nd
 time – 13

th
)  43 

56  V Normansell v45 13 Stockport H  51 
57  P Harrison v45 14 Helsby BICC 31 29 
58  W Smith v55 6 Wirral AC  33 
59  G Nicholls v40 31 u/a  40 
60  L Miles v45 15 ECRC  50 
61  K Appleby v45 16 u/a  53 
62  G Gill v40 32 u/a 32 03 
63  R Jones v60 2 Wrexham AC  07 
64  J Fagan v50 8 CEPAC  13 
65  P Goodhew v45 17 Guildford & Godalming  44 
66  B Beattie v45 18 CEPAC 33 32 
67  R Wallis v50 9 Deestriders 34 13 
68  W Knowles v60 3 Northern Vets  27 
69  E Hernandez v60 4 Spain 35 35 
70  D Freeman v40 33 u/a 37 11 
71  T Edwards v50 10 Buckley R 39 59 
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The “BRITISH ATHLETICS SUPPORTERS CLUB” Ladies race – 4.3 miles  (Key: I = intermediate lady (15 to 17 years); V = lady (over 35))  
 
A separate start was arranged from 1984 onward, five minutes after the men.
 
Race    Cat 
Pos  Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 
1  L Maddison   Sale H 25 06 
2  J Bamforth   Oldham & Royton  21 
3  J Casey   Oldham & Royton  31 
4  A Rankin   Oldham & Royton  51 
5  D Freeman   N London RC 26 43 
6  C Shelley   N London RC 27 03 
7  S Lloyd V 1 Penny Lane Striders  34 
8  K McPherson   Stretford AC  42 
9  J Lasenby   Essex Ladies 28 26 
10  G Brown   Crewe & Nantwich  31 
11  R Horrocks   Oldham & Royton  51 
12  F Mudway V 2 CEPAC 29 13 
13  J Beech   u/a  32 
14  V Brennan V 3 Wirral AC  51 
15  V Hunter   Stockport H & AC  57 
16  V Chappell   Stockport H & AC 30 17 
17  J Taylor V 4 u/a  26 
18  M Woodward V 5 Rivacre Run  28 
19  L Gornall   Deestriders  53 
 

 
Race    Cat 
Pos  Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 
20  F Cossins V 6 Colwyn Bay 30 55 
21  S Cunliffe   Poole Runners  59 
22  C Goulding   u/a 32 21 
23  A Bond   Wrexham AC  33 
24  L Davies   Essex Ladies 33 00 
25  J Dooley   Whitby Heath  35 
26  J Morgan V 7 CEPAC  41 
27  A Wynne   u/a  48 
28  S Mather   u/a 34 19 
29  B Normansell V 8 Stockport H & AC  30 
30  L Peerless   Wirral AC  31 
31  M Robson V 9 Prestatyn RC  43 
32  M Ritchie V 10 Tattenhall R  53 
33  K Loughran   Pensby RR 38 16 
34  A Smith V 11 Buckley R  35 
35  I Adams V 12 Wrexham AC 40 07 
36  J Curtis   Whitby Heath  14 
37  J Eakins   Capenhurst 41 20 
 

The “CHESTER SPORT AND LEISURE ASSOCIATION” Young Athletes Races –  
 

YOUNG COLTS RACE – 1.2 mile  
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 
1 J Brown Deeside AC 7 22 
2 S Myatt Newcastle AC  33 
3 J Davies Wrexham AC 8 14 
4 M Curtis Whitby Heath  35 
5 L Rogan u/a  47 
6 G Morgan CEPAC 9 03 
7 P Rogan u/a  19 
 
 
 
BOYS RACE – 2.3 miles 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 
1 I Pierce Wrexham AC 12 46 
2 N Welton Wirral AC 13 01 
3 D Lamb Warrington AC  20 
4 B Reese u/a  37 
5 B Holder Warrington AC  38 
6 J Shone CEPAC 16 39 

COLTS RACE – 1.2 mile 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 
1 S Illingworth Warrington AC 6 44 
2 L Wynne Warrington AC  48 
3 L Bolton Staffs Moorlands 7 16 
4 L Clark Whitby Heath  20 
5 R Bradley Warrington AC  32 
6 C Lindesay Wirral AC  46 
7 I Williams Wrexham AC  49 
8 N Freer Oldham & Royton 8 14 
9 R Fowler Bolton  21 
10 C Curtis Whitby Heath 10 23 
 
YOUTHS RACE – 3.4 miles 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 
1 P Pattison Oldham & Royton 18 25 
2 K Cull Whitby Heath  54 
3 J Bailey Wrexham AC 19 10 
4 R Scholes Oldham & Royton  19 
5 D Rankin Oldham & Royton  40 
 

 
 

 
BEST   WISHES TO ALL FOR THE COMING YEAR –  

 
from;  

 
 CHESTER and ELLESMERE PORT ATHLETIC CLUB 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 


